FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	12-14-199	99	HEET		Docket No.:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03		HINN ILY		-	272.999587
Tab settings → → → ▼	10122177	1885 1811 1881			The physical registration and states and the states of the
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10122177	_			I documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Nar	ne and address	of receiving	g party(ies):
IPAC, Inc.		Nar	ne: <u>IPAC 2000</u>	Inc.	14
		Inte	rnal Address: _		The second secon
	Association Limited Partnership	Street Address: 2107 Liberty Drive			
☐ General Partnership☐ Maryland		City: Niagara Falls State: NY ZIP: 14304			
☐ Other					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes 🗷 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
_	Merger				net.
•			★ Corporation-State <u>New York</u> Other		
Other					States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: Sept. 13, 1999			nation is attached: ignations must be a s	separate docur	☐ Yes 🕱 No
Excountry Date. Sept. 10, 1999		(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,219,011 1,294,110 1,386,708 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: George L. Snyder, Jr., Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$90.00			
Internal Address: Simpson, Simpson & Snyder		7. Total fee (37 Cl 1 (3.41)			
· · · · ·		■ Enclosed			
HSBC Bank Building 5554 Main Street, Suite 200		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Williamsville State:	NY ZIP: 14221	50-	.0822		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
2/13/1999 TTON11 00000199 1219011					
2 FC:481 40.00 DP 2 FC:482 50.00 DP					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decomposit.					
of the original document.		/	L		November 22, 1000
George L. Snyder, Jr. Name of Person Signing		Sin	eture /		November 23, 1999 Date
	umber of pages including co	V		ocument:	2 Date
TRADEMARK					

REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0294

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, IPAC, Inc., a Maryland corporation having a principal place of business at 2107 Liberty Drive, Niagara Falls, New York 14304, warrants that it is the owner of the following trademarks and federal registrations therefor:

- 1) SPACEMAKER registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,219,011;
- 2) COMPUTAIRE registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,294,110; and
- 3) ECOS registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 1,386,708.

WHEREAS, IPAC 2000 Inc., a New York corporation having a principal place of business at 2107 Liberty Drive, Niagara Falls, New York 14304, is desirous of acquiring the aforesaid trademarks, their associated goodwill, and the federal registrations therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, IPAC, Inc. grants and assigns unto IPAC 2000 Inc. all right, title, and interest in the trademarks listed above and the federal registrations for said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, all common law rights in said trademarks, and the right to sue and recover damages and profits for past infringement of said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment.

IPAC, Inc.

Lawrence J. Romano

President/

Date

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001998 FRAME: 0295